OP \$390.00 213592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent		12/01/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evans Analytical Group LLC
Street Address:	810 Kifer Road
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Analytical Bio-Chemistry Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	4780 Discovery Drive
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65201
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2135922	CEA
Registration Number:	2261902	CEA
Registration Number:	1922670	CHARLES EVANS & ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	2717578	EVANS ANALYTICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2836750	EVANS ON-SITE
Registration Number:	2833050	EAGLABS
Registration Number:	2639841	REPLOT-PXT
Registration Number:	2621587	CONTROL-PXT
Registration Number:	3384679	
Registration Number:	3987752	MORSE LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	3991645	MORSE LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2630918	ABC
Registration Number:	2604340	ABC LABORATORIES TRADEMARK

900430625 REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0784

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4703180	ABC
Registration Number:	4703183	ABC BETTER INSIGHT BETTER OUTCOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=EAG- Trademark Release (002) (12-1-17)#page1.tif source=EAG- Trademark Release (002) (12-1-17)#page2.tif source=EAG- Trademark Release (002) (12-1-17)#page3.tif source=EAG- Trademark Release (002) (12-1-17)#page4.tif source=EAG- Trademark Release (002) (12-1-17)#page5.tif source=EAG- Trademark Release (002) (12-1-17)#page6.tif source=EAG- Trademark Release (002) (12-1-17)#page7.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, recorded at the Reel and Frame location set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, each entity listed on the signature pages thereto (each a "**Grantor**" and, collectively, the "**Grantors**") assigned and granted in favor of Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**"),, a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the applicable trademarks listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto (the "**Trademark Collateral**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, dated as of December 1, 2017, by and among the Administrative Agent, EAG, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the other parties thereto, the Company has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to procure, execute and deliver to the Company, at the expense of the Company, this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks confirming and carrying out the release and discharge of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. As of the date listed on the signature page hereto, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 3. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the applicable Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB3/ 201661445.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this $\underline{1st}$ day of December, 2017.

AN	I	À	R	ES	C	A	PI	T	A	L	LP	,
		1										

as Administrative Agent

MMeldo

By: Name: Meenal Mehta

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Security Agreements

- 1. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2008, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2008 at Reel 3864 Frame 0265 and with Evans Analytical Group LLC as the Grantor.
- 2. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2015, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2015 at Reel 5595 Frame 0769 and with Analytical Bio-Chemistry Laboratories, Inc. as the Grantor.
- 3. Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015, and recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2015 at Reel 5606 Frame 0636 made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent in favor of Antares Capital LP, as Agent..

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

[See attached.]

Trademark Schedule to Security Agreement at Reel 3864 frame 0265

Trademark	County/State	Registration No. /(Serial No.)	Registration Date/(Filing Date)
CEA	U.S.	2135922	10-FEB-1998
CEA	U.S.	2261902	20-JUL-1999
CHARLES EVANS & ASSOCIATES	U.S.	1922670	26-SEP-1995
EVANS ANALYTICAL GROUP	U.S.	2717578	20-MAY-2003
EVAN ON-SITE	U.S.	2836750	27-APR-2004
EAGLABS	u.s.	2833050	13-APR-2004
REPLOT-PXT	U.S.	2639841	22-OCT-2002
CONTROL-PXT	U.S.	2621587	17-SEP-2002
	U.S.	3384679	19-FEB-2008

Trademark	County/State	Registration No. /(Serial No.)	Registration Date/(Filing Date)
EVANS ANALYTICAL GROUP	(INTERNATIONAL REGISTER)	915393	17-JAN-2007
Yi wan si fen xi ji tuan	China	(5883166)	(01-Feb-2007)
Al wen fen xi ji tuan	China	(5883167)	(01-Feb-2007)
Ai wen si fen xi ji tuan	China	(5883165)	(01-Feb-2007)

Trademark Schedule to Security Agreement at Reel 5595 frame 0769

Trademark	County/State	Registration No. /(Serial No.)	Registration Date/(Filing Date)	Owner:
MORSE LABORATORIES	U.S.	3987752 (77927429)	05-JUL-2011 (03-FEB- 2010)	ANALYTICAL BIO-CHEMISTRY LABORATORIES, INC. DBA ABC LABORATORIES, INC.
m rse		3991645 (77927373)	12-JUL-201) (03-FEB- 2010)	ANALYTICAL BIO-CHEMISTRY LABORATORIES, INC. DBA ABC LABORATORIES, INC.
ABC	U.S.	2630918 (76/262229)	10/8/2002 (5/24/2001)	Analytical Biochemistry Laboratories, Inc.

Trademark	County/State	Registration No. /(Serial No.)	Registration Date/(Filing Date)	Owner:
ABC Laboratories and Design	U.S.	2604340 (76/262230)	8/6/2002 (5/24/2001)	Analytical Biochemistry Laboratories, Inc.
ABC and Design (Arrow)	U.S.	4703180 (86/339202)	3/17/2015 (7/16/2014)	Analytical Biochemistry Laboratories, Inc.
ABC Better Insight Better Outcomes and Design better Insight better outcomes	U.S.	4703183 (86/339254)	3/17/2015 (7/16/2014)	Analytical Biochemistry Laboratories, Inc.
ABC Laboratories	UK	2261380	2/16/2001	Analytical Biochemistry Laboratories, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/01/2017